Atrium Health
Community Benefit Information
FY 2023

Gross Patient Revenue
Net Operating Revenue

Charity Care Costs ($)
Charity Care Costs (%) (as a % of total expenses)

Uninsured Discount Costs

Bad Debt Costs ($)
Bad Debt Costs (%) (as a % of total expenses)

Medicare Losses ($)
Medicare Losses (%) (as a % of total expenses)
Medicaid Losses ($)
Medicaid Losses (%) (as a % of total expenses)

Community Health Improvement Services and
Community Benefit Operations

Health Professionals Education

Subsidized Health Services

Research Costs

Cash and In-Kind Contributions

Community Building Activities

Total Direct Community Benefit and Bad Debt ($)

Total Direct Community Benefit and Bad Debt(%)
(as a % of total expenses)

Total Expenses
Operating Margin ($)
Operating Margin (%)

©» AH

$

©» AH

2023
Baldwin

223,596,593

63,018,521

2,564,331
3.7%

789,341

1,662,087
2.4%

9,314,830
13.6%

5,627,372
8.2%

19,957,961
29.0%
68,724,455

(5,705,934)
9.1%



