Atrium Health Community Benefit Information FY 2023

		<u>2023</u> Baldwin
Gross Patient Revenue	\$	223,596,593
Net Operating Revenue	\$	63,018,521
Charity Care Costs (\$) Charity Care Costs (%) (as a % of total expenses)	\$	2,564,331 3.7%
Uninsured Discount Costs	\$	789,341
Bad Debt Costs (\$) Bad Debt Costs (%) (as a % of total expenses)	\$	1,662,087 2.4%
Medicare Losses (\$) Medicare Losses (%) (as a % of total expenses)	\$	9,314,830 13.6%
Medicaid Losses (\$) Medicaid Losses (%) (as a % of total expenses)	\$	5,627,372 8.2%
Community Health Improvement Services and Community Benefit Operations Health Professionals Education Subsidized Health Services Research Costs Cash and In-Kind Contributions Community Building Activities		
Total Direct Community Benefit and Bad Debt (\$) Total Direct Community Benefit and Bad Debt(%) (as a % of total expenses)	\$	19,957,961
		29.0%
Total Expenses Operating Margin (\$) Operating Margin (%)	\$ \$	68,724,455 (5,705,934) -9.1%